PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	IRE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date				
Shih-Chang LIN				07/30/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	BOR SHENC	BOR SHENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	No. 7, Lane 3							
City:	Taichung City							
State/Country:	TAIWAN							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 13962		13962	019					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number: 5719705692								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7036830500								
Email: mail@BACONTHOMAS.COM								
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC								
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR								
Address Line 4:		13962019 13962019 19705692 Image: Construct of the start attempt is unsuccessful. 36830500 Image: Construct of the start attempt of the start attempt of the start of the sta						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LINS3084/EM					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Eugene Mar					
Signature:			/Eugene Mar/					
Date:			08/08/2013					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif PATENT								

7

			rmer PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO	N	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Lin, Shih-Chang	of_TAICHU	JNG, TAIWAN	_, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and CUTTING TOOL	useful improveme	ents in	
for which an application for a United States Patent	t was filed on		
Application Number			
v for which an application for a United States Patent BOR SHENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD whereas,	t was executed on ^{).}	07 / 30 / 2013 NG, TAIWAN	, and here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is $\frac{\text{No.7, Lane 31}}{(\text{R.O.C})}$	2, Peng-Yi Rd.,	, Tai Ping Dist., Ta	ichung City, Taw is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and int for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, t granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have made.	which may be grar Patent and Trade erest in and to the o the full end of been held by me	nted therefore in the U mark Office to issue s a same, for his sole use the term for which sa had this assignment a	nited States. I/We said United States e and behoof; and id Patent may be and sale not been
Executed thisday ofday of	July	, 20	·
atTAICHUNG, TAIWAN R.O.C			·
	f	hih chang L Signature	Cin
1	Lin	, Shih-Chang	
many from Israo		e/Registration No., if a	pplicable
Witness: Meng-Hun Hsiao			
Witness: Wun-Gong Huang			
Witness: Wun-Gong Huang			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the ent more than one signature is required, See below*.	ire interest or their rep	resentative(s) are required. S	Submit multiple forms if
Total offorms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 030967 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 08/08/2013